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M x A
(B BB R
HMEESETUNEXSH
Al FEALILHETEHERBEESKRED BEARRE KK ABXTRERER,
KA1
Y 4R 75 B /m 0 2 000 3000 4 000 5 000
K& JE H/kPa 101.3 79.4 70.1 61.6 54.0
BEARERE/C - 35 30 25 20
P T Ae 100 93.8 91.2 88. 6 86.7
A2 FRA2HETHEEREE AREKBSSERTESSELESE.
TKA2
IR BE FERASEWR
R/ K/ KFEK 4/ kPa
m kPa o | 1| 2| 3| 4| 5s | 6| 7|8 |9 |10 11]|12]13
0 101.3 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00 ] 0.99 | 0.98 | 0.97 | 0.96 | 0.95 | 0.94 | 0.93 | 0.92 ] 0.91 | 0.90 | 0. 89
100 | 100.0 |1.01]1.00|0.98]0.97 |0.96|0.95|0.94[0.93[0.920.91]0.900.89 [0.880.87
200 98.9 | 0.99 | 0.98|0.97 | 0.96|0.95|0.94 | 0.93|0.92]0.91]0.90]0.89 | 0.88 | 0.87 [ 0.86
400 96.7 | 0.97 | 0.96|0.95|0.94|0.93|0.92|0.91|0.900.89 | 0.88 | 0.87 | 0.86 | 0.85 | 0.84
600 94.4 | 0.95|0.94]0.93|0.92 | 0.91|0.90 | 0.89 | 0.88 | 0.87 | 0.86 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.82
800 92.1 |0.93|0.92|0.91|0.90|0.88|0.87 | 0.86|0.85|0.84|0.83]0.820.810.80]0.79
1000 | 89.9 |0.90]0.89|0.88]0.87 |0.86]0.85|0.84[0.83|0.820.81]0.80 [0.79 | 0.78 | 0.77
1200 | 87.7 |0.88|0.87|0.86|0.85|0.84|0.83|0.82[0.81[0.80|0.79]0.78 | 0.77 [ 0.76 | 0.75
1400 | 85.6 |0.86]0.85|0.84|0.83|0.820.81|0.80[0.79 |0.78 | 0.77 [ 0.76 [ 0.75 | 0.74 | 0.73
1600 | 83.5 |0.84]0.83|0.82]0.81]0.800.79]0.78|0.77 [0.76 | 0.75 | 0.74 | 0.73 [ 0.72 [ 0.71
1800 | 8.5 |0.82]0.81|0.80]0.79|0.78|0.77 | 0.76 | 0.75 | 0.74 | 0.73 | 0.72 [ 0.71 | 0.70 | 0.69
2000 | 79.5 |0.800.79]0.78|0.77 | 0.76 | 0.75 | 0.74 | 0.73 | 0.72 | 0.71 | 0.70 | 0.69 | 0. 68 | 0.67
2200 | 77.6 |0.780.77|0.76 | 0.75 | 0.74 | 0.73 ] 0.72 | 0.71 [ 0.70 | 0.69 | 0.68 | 0.67 | 0.66 | 0.65
2400 | 75.6 |0.760.75|0.74 | 0.73 | 0.72 | 0.71 | 0.70 | 0.69 | 0.68 | 0.67 | 0.66 | 0.65 | 0.64 | 0.63
2600 | 73.7 |0.740.73|0.72|0.71 | 0.70 | 0.69 | 0.68 | 0.67 [ 0.66 | 0.65 | 0.64 | 0.63 | 0.62 | 0.61
2800 | 71.9 |0.72|0.71]0.70 | 0.69 | 0.68 | 0.67 | 0.66 | 0.65 | 0.64 | 0.63 | 0.62 | 0.61 | 0.60 | 0.59
3000 | 70.1 |0.70]0.69|0.68|0.67|0.66|0.65|0.64]0.63|0.620.61]0.60]0.590.58]0.57
3200 | 68.4 |0.69|0.68|0.67|0.66|0.65|0.64|0.63]0.620.61]0.60]|0.58]0.570.56]0.55
3400 | 66.7 |0.67|0.66|0.65]0.64|0.63]|0.62|0.61]0.600.59|0.58]0.57|0.560.550.54
3600 | 64.9 |0.65]0.64|0.63]0.62|0.61]0.60|0.59]0.58|0.57|0.56]0.55]0.540.53[0.52
3800 | 63.2 |0.63]0.62|0.61]0.60|0.59]0.58|0.57|0.560.55]0.54|0.53]0.520.51[0.50
4000 | 6.5 |0.62|0.61]0.60]0.59|0.58|0.57|0.56|0.55]|0.54|0.53]0.52]0.51]0.50[0.48
4200 | 60.1 |0.60]0.59|0.58|0.57|0.56]0.55]|0.54]0.53|0.52|0.51]0.50]0.49 | 0.48 | 0.47
4400 | 58.5 |0.59|0.58|0.57|0.56|0.55|0.54|0.53|0.52|0.510.50]|0.48|0.47 | 0.46 [ 0.45
4600 | 56.9 |0.57|0.56|0.55]0.54|0.53]|0.52|0.51]0.50|0.49 | 0.48 | 0.47 | 0.46 | 0.45 | 0.44
4800 | 55.3 |0.55]0.54]0.53|0.52|0.51|0.50]|0.49 | 0.48 | 0.47 | 0.46 | 0.45 | 0.44 | 0.43 | 0.42
5000 | 54.1 |0.54]0.53|0.52|0.51|0.50|0.49 |0.48|0.47 | 0.46 | 0.45|0.44 | 0.43 | 0.42 | 0.41
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